BI & Introduction

AT H N ER S .

This parts catalog refers to standard model.

RGN SER R EHIHL, AURAFRESA AR, A ZN G T RATR R,
Some parts maybe different when your machine is customized. Contact us

when necessary.

i
ok

AR I S e, A S ATIE R .

A

This parts catalog is subject to change without notice.



H3 Contents

1.5k Body Assy

.................................................................................................. 1
2.8 JEFL L Crawler assembly...........coovveeeveeeeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 6
3. TKE R When tight @SSEMDIY ..., 8
4. JHAE Ol TANK coovvveriieriieciieeiieeeese sttt st ssseesens 11
B ZETH R LIft AFM ASSY....oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt 14
6.FEZLF1E~ 2] Attachment Coupler and Bucket.............ccocoovevevieivevcvciennn, 16
75 JTZ0 POWEE SYSIEM .....ovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 17
8. BFNER RAIAIOIr ASSY......ooeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 20
QFENEEB ) OPEIAtioN ASSY.......eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 22
10. HHEE R GE EIECHIC SYSIEM ..o, 23

11.8%E & 48 Hydraulic System



1. ZZLE L Body Assy







@
—






Body Assy kR R

No Part No % Description Q’'ty | Remark
1 CG823-CJ-3001 R4 2 Side panel cover 1
2 CG823-02 T AAR Left side plate 2
3 CG823WT-05 75 BT b 35 AR e K Assembly frame plate 1
4 [i] 72 AR T4 Stationary flat door lock 1
5 CG823-06 [HIE=95Y54 Front cover assembly 1
6 CG823-071 A AR Right side plate 1
7 CG823-CJ-3002 PCRTIRRE & Meters board 1
8 CG823-CJ-3006 AR RS R AR Valve bearing bending plate 1
9 CG823-CJ-3013 KAWL LS e The engine frame support 1
10 AR S L5 Air Spring 4
11 CG823-JT-3600 FET S AR The pedals 1
12 CG823-JT-3609 JER Clamp 1
13 CG823-JT-3608 TESUENIR Plate

14 DIN5480M14 REZN Y22 Lifting eyebolt 4
15 CG823-CJ-3017 YT AC S A5 Oil cylinder left fulcrum 2
16 CG823-CJ-3008 I BV S Left movable arm pivot 2
17 GB/T5783-2000 124 M16*25 Bolt M16*25 4
GB/93-1987 6 Spring Washer 16 4
GB/T95-2002 P 6 Washer 16 4
18 TR Cushioning 2
19 GB/T5783-2000 142 M6*10 Bolt M6*10 9
GB/93-1987 Hik 6 Spring washer 6 9
GB/T95-2002 FHo6 Washer 6 9

20 GB/T5783-2000 1242 M6*20 Bolt M6*20 4

GB/93-1987 6 Spring washer 20 4
GB/T95-2002 FH6 Washer 6 4

21 CG823-073 EAETE1F Left hand hold 1
22 CG823-072 HieFE4 Right hand hold 1
23 CG823-CJ-3009 H B Movable arm right protection 1
24 CG823-CJ-3010 E) Disc 2
25 CG823-CJ-3018 YT AT 32 A5 Oil cylinder right protection 1
26 CG823-CJ-3011 [54 28% Disc 2
27 CG823-092 ZE BTk Frame support 1
28 CG823-CJ-3020 &SN 5RAR Thread reinforcing plate 4
29 CG823-CJ-3015 k37 i The motor support 2
30 TR Cushioning 1
31 CG823-CJ-095 4 Bracket 1




2. BH )RR B Crawler assembly

(4l




Crawler assembly JB# AL H R

No Part No 2 ® Description Q’ty Remark
1 CG823-DP-31 Tk fedp & The motor left shield 1
2 CG823-DP-30 LBy SE Akt The motor right shield 1
3 CG823-DP-29 5 34 e 1
4 CG823-DP-27 R The side panel 2
5 CG823-DP-21 TR Left the plate 1
6 CG823-DP-20 R Right the plate 1
7 CG823-DP-27 BER boards 2
8 CG823-DP-22 s The reinforcing plate 2
9 CG823-DP-23 TR The reinforcing plate 2
10 CG823-DP-26 AR Before connecting plate 2
1 CG823-DP-25 Tk BH AR When tight stop board 2
12 CG823-DP-35 5] S48 Guide wheel 8
13 CG823-DP-33 g In front of the tube 1
14 CG823-DP-32 JETTE The rear tube 1
15 CG823-DP-37 [i5] 52 A Fixed plate 4
16 CG823-DP-60 ik masEaR The motor reinforcing plate 2
17 CG823-DP-11 ke Motor support 2
18
19 GB/1096-2003 A E Ordinary flat key 4
20
21
22
23
24
25




3. BkE S AL When tight assembly

1 2 3 4 9 10 15 — A
T/ L [V T — le
/ / / =
/ / 7 ‘r 16 ]
y 7 A O e N B W G AL )
/ LU A A A VA A = T 18
/o 0 A O S e -
B | AR\
7777 00 \|
% R R A A
/ | A VA S N 2.
L] / 7 }/ ot NGNS UL“—PH
f / -
o / / A
/] ==
5 s/ a1/ Ry, B8
No Part No 2 Description Q'ty Remark
1 JB/T7940.2-1995 M8*1 JHiAF M8 * 1 oil cup 2
2 =] 1k M10*1 Valve M10*1 4
3 GB/T812-1988 [H1ZEE M24*1.5 | Round nut m2-m24 * 1.5 4
4 GB/T858-1988 [ WERE 11 2 H P Round nut washer 4
5 CG823-DP-56 EEL baffle 2
6 CG823-DP-06 Tk B HLAF When tight cylinder rod 2
7 CG823-DP-07 by iRl When tight cylinder 2
AL 2 Y oo When tlght buffer
8 CG823-DP-05 BRI spring 2
9 254 The dust-ﬁ:]%of sealing 5
The stern sealing
10 Wikt diameter of 30 2
S e it i When tight cylinder
11 CG823-DP-08 ik BT R RS — 2
S A *
12 Wiz f;?'% 0o Ring 38*1.65 O 2
13 CG823-DP-50 R OrlentatlToTac;:nnectlon 5
- " When tight cylinder
14 CG823-DP-39 ik B L BUEAR locking plate 2
15 GB/T16674.1-2004 T\ﬁ(/)%%ﬁ Hex flange surface 8
16 GB/T16674.1-2004 T‘ﬁé%;oﬁ Hex flange surface 8
17 CG823-DP-51 SRR The left guide board 2
18 CG823-DP-59 1EBhAR Locking plate 4
19 CG823-DP-52 i F AR Guide plates are right 2
20 GB/T70.1-2008 apaviElilESS Hex cylinder head 9
) screw
21 GB/T70.1-2008 7S A A Sk 0 Hex cylinder head
) screw




3.2 LHERRLM (%K 1) Roller assembly

=

-

0

l\ | \

TN

—ti I Q

LD
No Part No 2 Description Q'ty Remark
1 CG823-DP-10 AR Support shaft 6
2 GB/T893.1-1986 A TEUFLF 44 P Type A h°|'rfn‘g'th L 12
3 GB/T276-1994 BRI & 6005Z-2Z | Deep groove ball bearing 2
4 CG823-DP-09 R Return roller 6
22 *H A *7 3

5 Bt 47°HiZ 2577 Oil seal 12

E3)




3.3 @S Crawler assembly

No Part No % Description Q'ty Remark

1 CG823-DP-12 JE caterpillar 1

2 CG823-DP-13 IR B RS Drive sprocket 2

3 CG823-DP-14 BKEEATAT When tight lever 2

4 CG823-DP-15 kB When tight buffer spring 2

5

-10-




4. 7H%8 Oil Tank

4.1 LM FE Hydraulic oil tank

an

o =
; | %k
D
o bn ©
20 ><“
} = \

No Part No Z W Description Q'ty | Remark

1 CGBZ?"IX'MOO SR Tank of bending plate 1 &M
2 GB/T70.1-2000 | M/SAAEF:LERET M10*35 Screw M10*35 2 E3E]
GB/T95-2002 T 10 Washer 10 2 &M
GB/T93-1987 HE 10 Spring Washer 10 2 f&H
CG823-RX-3508 PRk Flange cover 4 &M

4 GB/T5783-2000 24 M5*10 Bolt M5*10 6 & H

GB/T93-1987 6 Spring washer 5 6 &M

5 CG823-g( X-0100 2 Flange seat 1 i H

6 A R PR The cap respirator 1 & H

GB/T5783-2000 2k M5*10 Bolt M5*10 5 fi H
GB/T98-2002 4k 8 Washer 5 5 fi
GB/T93-1987 ir Spring Washer 5 5 &M
DRSS Oil level sensor 1 f&H

GB/T5783-2000 e M5*10 Bolt M5*10 5 & H
GB/T98-2002 T8 Washer 5 5 f&H

-11-




GB/T93-1987 ir Spring Washer 5 5 &M
10 GB/T5783-2000 B2 M10*20 Bolt M10*25 1 & H
GB/T98-2002 T 10 Washer 10 1 fi I
GB/T93-1987 410 Spring Washer 10 1 A
11 CG823-02000 PRI A S HEE R Qil filter bearing bending plate 1 5 H
12 CG823-02001 AL AR IR R Qil level sensor plate & H
13 823-YX-01008 22 G3/4-14 Silk cityG3/4-14 1 & H
14 | GB/T70.1-2000 | W NF M SLIZET M10*35 Screw M10*35 2 E3E]
GB/T95-2002 P10 Washer 10 2 &M
GB/T93-1987 FHE 10 Spring Washer 10 2 &M
15 | 823-YX-01003 W T B R Suction tubing assembly 1 f&H
16 823-YY\2(X-0100 R I RS The hydrath():l:tlé tank bottom 1 125
17 4TN-12 2% RC3/4 Bolt RC3/4 1 E3E]
18 | 823-YX-01010 [ AR Fixed plate 1 & H
19 | 823-YX-01011 B Partition 1 fi
20 823-YX-01007 pIR A mPER Filler block 1 & H
4.2 BRMFE Fuel tank
6
9
10
11

-12-




4.2 #RMFE Fuel tank

No Part No % Description Q'ty Remark
1 CG823-CJ-3001 JERAR Bottom plate 1 i H
2 CG823-RX-3503 Fe AR Left side plate 1 i H
3 CG823-RX-3502 TR Roof plate 1 & H
4 CG823-YX-01005 22 Flange seat 1 & H
5 O JZ & 106*100*3 O-ring 106*100*3 1 &M
6 GB/T1667.4-2004 NAVEETIERS M6*10 Hex flange bolts 6 &M

GB/T95-2002 P 6 Washer 6 6 & H
GB/T93-1987 6 Spring 6 6 &M
7 CG823-RX-3508 PRt Flange cover 1 A
8 GB/T5783-200 12 M0*20 Bolt M10*20 4 5 H
9 AR The cap 1 i H

10 | F4010111X0009-YZ T 1 Filler block 1 HH
11 CG823'Y1X'010030 HE 38T 38 corrugated pipe & H
12 [l k=g Resistance of tubing 1 & H
13 FLE 48 RIS 3k e oo 1 feFe
14 CG823-RX-3505 W Pk Suction tubing 1 i H
15 DRSS Oil level sensor 1 & H
16 GB/T818-2000 R S b4 T The trough pan head 5 13

screws

17 4TN-12 1235 RC3/4 Plug RC3/4 1 & H
18 CG823-YX-01006 AL AL R Oil level sensor board 1 & H

-13-




5. 2F7HE SRk Lift Arm Assy

-14-



No Part No 4 R Description Q'ty Remark
1 CG823W-XZ-JS01 B 1A Al Arm pin 2 fir H
2 L EE Bush 2 ik
3 CG823-db-5001 N The arm 2 fir il

GB/T1152-2000 AR M10*1 Oil cup M10*1 4 fer

5 CG823-DB-5015 ERA Pipe clamp A 2 fitr

6 GB/T5782-2000 2 M8*25 Bolt M8*25 4 fEEH
GB/T93-1987 HpE 8 Washer 8 4 fEr
GB/T95-2002 #1458 Washer 8 4 M

7 CG823-DB-5017 P =7 Quick change bearing 1 fitr

8 CG823—>§Z-JSYGO ZE T T T Y Lifting cylinder front pin 2 fitr

9 CG823-DB-5009 BT AR Arm motherboard 2 M

10 R The bucket arm set 2 fir
1 CG823-XZ-JS02 EEES Pin shaft bucket arm 2 fir H
12 CG8235XZ'ZdOO e RTATA Bucket cylinder front pin 1 &5
13 | CG823-DB-5009 TR Arm motherboard 2 T
15 CG823-DB-5016 ErC Pipe clamp C 2 fitr
16 | HK-823-XZ-ZDO01 G Bucket cylinder rear pin 2 fitr
17 CG823'X12'JSYGO 25T BT A4 Lifting cylinder front pin 2 5
18 CG823-XZ-DB01 R4 Bucket cylinder rear pin 1 &5
19 CG823-DB-5006 T AR Cylinder plate 2 5
20 CG823-DB-5012 [R5 disc 2 f&H
21 CG823-DB-5011 =f The triangle 2 fitr H
22 CG823-DB-5007 iR Bending of plate 1 fer
23 CG823-DB-5010 FER=A The mainboard triangle 2 fitr

-15-




6. B EHZEF45] Attachment Coupler and Bucket

No Part No 2 Description Q’'ty Remark
1 CG823-CD3600 R oy Bucket 1 f&H

2 CG823-GJ-3700 LA Coupler 1 f&H

3 T Spring 2 &5

4 CG823-GJ3312 Tt Pin 2 fir il

5 TR Connecting seat 2 5

6 GB/T882-2000 Bt pin 2 ik

7 CG823-CD3800 FH Handle 1 fir

8 GB/T91-2000 FF 1144 2.5*30 Cotter pin 2 &5

-16-




7. 3171 %% Power System

10

111213

1415
16

oy

"\fﬂ -i-ja_.ﬁ, e
P h’%

13 17

19

-17-



No Part No 2 Description Q’'ty | Remark
1 21HP 1 Fd B R B 21HP B&S Engine 1
B ENAL Kohler engine 1 Optional
2 CG823-0450001B THE RS Muffler Connector 1
CG823-045001 HASREE (BRNEEHERD Muffler Connector 1 Optional
32-35 T 2S5 S T type solid Clip 1
4 MERzE Muffler 1 HFE A
CG823-045000X I A e Imported muffler Optional
5 640-8M-25 EPZ Belt 1
6 GB/T5782-2000 M10*20 Bolt M10*20 4
7 CG823-047000A KRB AT FEIR [F) 25 5 Belt wheel 1
8 GB/T894.1 R4 35 Circlip 35 1
9 GB/T276-1994 7k 61907-Z Bearing 61907-Z 2
10 CG823-040023 pUCEE 2 Connect shaft 1
11 GB/T5782-2000 124 M10*25 Bolt M10*25 2
12 GB/T93-1987 A 10 Spring Washer 10 24
13 GB/T95-2002 T4 10 Washer 10 24
14 GB/T5782-2000 12k M10*45 Bolt M10*45
15 GB/T6170-2000 i2EE M10 Nut M10 3
16 GB/T5786-2000 124 M10*1.25*30 (8.8 41) Bolt M10%1.25*30 16
17 XU IR Gear pump 1
18 CG823-049000 HEEERG Connect sleeve 1
19 CG823-043000A S a iy Pump Bracket 1
CG823-043000 EXIEE Pump Bracket 1 Optional
20 GB/5782-2000 1242 M10*30 Bolt M10*30 4
21 GB/T1096-2003 A 6%6*28 KeyA 6*6*28 1
22 CG823-046000A Ry SN Belt wheel, B&S engine 1
CG823-046000C RKEWLERG e CRHED Belt wheel, Kohler engine 1 Optional
23 GB/T5782-2000 124 M10%40 Bolt M10*40 1
24 GB/T5782-2000 24 M16*70 (8.8 %) Bolt M16*70(8.8 grade) 3
25 GB/T5782-2000 FRHE 16-C 4 Big Washer 16-C grade 3
26 CG823-040200 VEWESER Cushion 3
27 CG823-044000B RAWUERB RS CEFIE Engine under plate(B&S) 1
CGB823-044000X REAPURHIES CRHED Engine under plate(Kohler) 1 Optional
28 GB/T5782-2000 2 M8*50 Bolt M8*50 2
29 GB/T93-1987 P 8 Spring Washer 8 4
30 GB/T95-2002 P8 Washer 8 4
31 GB/T5782-2000 12k M8*40 Bolt M8*40 2
32 CG823-042000X RN Joint for oil drain, engine 1
33 XY B R MRS 12 Spring Clamp 12 2
34 CG823-040005 e Pipe for oil drain 1
CG823-041000 ZEAR TR Sk Joint for oil drain, body 1
% GB/T6172.1-2000 INFTIREE M18*1.5 Nut M18*1.5 1
36 CG823-04004X 8o Bolt 1

-19-




7.1 #151 Z8i% R Power System Optional

910

No Part No 2R Description Q'ty Remark
1 20HP H @R R sl 20 HP B&S engine 1
2 CG823-045000A FAER A CAfD B&S Muffler 1
3 CG823-046000 Eij]mlﬂfﬁj;f@ CHFlEHE Belt wheel 1
4 GB/T5782-2000 124 M8*40 Bolt M8*40 4
5 GB/T93-1987 JE 8 Spring Washer 8 4
6 GB/T95-2002 P8 Washer 8 4
7 CG823-040008 KA Bolt 1
8 CG823-040007 RAWGE Engine Sleeve 1
9 CG823-045001 | VHAE#EE (HHNHAZRAD Muffler connector 1
10 32-35 T AU S0 58 7 i T type solid clip 1

-19-




www. 2Loader. com

8. BiF#%E Ak Radiator Assy
B B

-20-



No Part No 2R Description Q'ty Remark
1 CG823W-YS-01 162 Y=Y Radiator assy 1 f5H
2 CG823W-092 ZELRST Frame support 1 &5
3 CG823W-093 R Support 2 &5
4 SR5414-491328 LrgaNidzil Soft plastic bags knob 1 &5
5 GB/T5287-2002 FEKHE C % Extra large washer C 2% 1 &5
6 SR5726-499431 AR i 5 i Fixed rubber feet 2 fir
7 GB/T41-2000 NAIERE C 9 M6 Hexagonal nut C 2% M6 1 fitr
8 GB/T882-2000 #4%h 10*90*3.2*85.5 Pin10*90*3.2%85.5 2 fitr
9 GB/T95-2002 SFHE 10 Flat washer 10 2 fEEH
10 GB/T91-2000 F 44 3.2*25 Cotter pin3.2*25 2 f&H
11 GB/T16674.1-2004 INFEZTR M10 Hex flange surface 2 f&H
12 7SI Qil plug 2 fitr
13 CG823W-095 e Bracket 1 f5H
14 T XU Electronic fan fir

21-




9. ¥fEL R Operation Assy

14

12

No Part No 2R Description Q'ty Remark
1 FAEFRE Left handle 1
2 GB/T5782-2000 1242 M6*20 Bolt M6*20 4
3 GB/T93-1987 W6 Spring Washer 6 4
4 GB/T95-2002 P 6 Washer 6 4
5 HTFRE Right handle 2
6 CG823-090006A-1 i LA [ S“pportﬁaarf;alghme”ts 3

% % IR A BB AT Control rod , attachments 2
8 GB/T5782-2000 124 M10*25 Bolt M10*25 2
9 GB/T93-1987 HH 10 Spring Washer 10 2

10 GB/T95-2002 P10 Washer 10 2
1 Z B IRAT ETRHAT Control rod, traveling 2
12 CG823-090002 BHTFIHE 1 Sleeve 1, handle 2
13 CG823-090003 HHTWE Also handle set
14 CG823-090004 BHTFWE 2 Sleeve 2, handle 2
15 % W R IE A Connecting, control valve 2




10.Electric System
10.1 H#ZF/:K Electric parts diagram

ST 3 12 11 10
S/ Vava —
;l_.- f‘:’ .-"/
a r /
S/ S
/ /
= -'1
P R
0
== — gy
ik
= o] 1‘..‘
ﬁ é ' L) ﬁ‘l’ =
f T
!" } A w0
/
/ !
f_a' I.-'f f
flr 2 3 w5 sl |1 |8
e —
17 i3 20
1

-23-



No Part No 2R Description Q’ty | Remark
1 YW142A(12V) R Oil temperature Meter 1
2 Rtk Fuel gauge 2
3 W T Hydraulic pressure gauge 1
4 HI R Ammeter 1
5 9-30V /NI Hour meter 1
6 MR e Oil cooler indicator 1
7 HY036 KT (B Head light 2
8 4A 12VDC [PISS Starting switch 1
9 LA39-11ZS AR Emergency Push Button 1
10 4A 12VDC W\ 41 Button, horn 1
11 ZD134 FUKIFR Ignition switch 1
12 R The current alarm

4.




13 WAL E Liquid level alarm 2
14 RiE Gas alarm 2
15 TR The oil temperature alarm

16 GB/T5783-2000 NSRS B S M4A*15 Bolt M4*15 2
17 GB/T95-2002 F4 Washer 4 2
18 GB/T93-1987 B4 Spring Washer 4 2
19 KAT headlight 2
20 CG823-110200 HJR ST R Power source 1
21 CG823-110020 LT R T 6 TF A A mems%ﬁfp“mw 1
22 CG823-110050 LR Main Cable 1
23 BER AR The battery holder

24 A The battery

25 CG823-010018 FETRLR AR Pressure strip, Battery 1
26 CG823-110030A M2 Sk Battery Ground wire 1

25-




10.2 H#8 RS2k K Electric system diagram

BlA] S G Ml 0O
0
star |0 T & %250
825m
: i
® 1
e DFU:]SA DFU:?SA I:IFU:‘CUQ [I FU=54 I:I FU=54
2.5
[ley-30

O 6 0606

Oi

The ol teperature  diesel

g1om :

v U y g :
L = ottt 5|} o
1]
Ol powder relay D |:|§5 D.% 2
BT A " ) i CHE 5
poarmatarsid  downtime , The oil pump § =
DEL o\ <
pion? Left light @) @)The right light | Ol powder O ﬁ ﬁ B
it The generator
Flat planes

-26-



11. WERS SR Hydraulic system assy

27-



No Part No £ Description Q’'ty | Remark
1 CG823-085004 T 4 Pipe 4 1
2 CG823-085008 i 8 Hose 8 1

CG823-085005 i 5 Hose 5 1
4 | CG823-085031 T IR R L Upper gti't"aec’h';f;r‘]’f""e for 1
5 CG823-085032 & 6 Hose 6 1
6 CG823-087009 A 7 Hose 7 1
7 CG823-085013 R 8 Hose 8 1
8 | CG823-085010A #4510 Pipe 10 1
9 | CG823-085003A ] Pipe 3 1
10 IR 9 Hose 9
11 | CG823-080005 J& 10 Hose 10
12 CG823-085001 R 11 Hose 11 1
13 | CG823-085002 [ 12 Hose 12 1
14 CG823-085019 JBeE 13 Hose 13 1
15 | CG823-085016 i 14 Hose 14 1
16 | CG823-085015 fEE 15 Hose 15 1
17 CG823-085020 I 16 Hose 16 1
18 | CG823-085009 fRE 17 Hose 17 1
19 | CG823-085033 [ 18 Hose 18 1

20 | CG823-085034 e 19 Hose 19 1
21 CG823-085017 R The transition piece 1
22 MEREL 1 Pressure joint 1 1
23 MEREkL 2 Pressure joint 2 1
24 CG823-085025 Bt ELAEE 11 Pipe Il, Attachment 1
25 CG823-085026 B EAEE 1N Pipe Ill, Attachment 1
26 | CGB823-085024A PR | Pipe |, Attachment 1

8-




27 GB/T5787-1986 ISR M8*15 Bolt M8*15
28 GB/T5787-1986 ISR M8*25 Bolt M8*25
o Oil return clamp for
-  EL Al A s
29 CG823-080007 B EL [m] vl 7 attachment
HMNEL MRS SL 90°4, . .
30 2C9-18 2-M18*1.5 1 3. Joint 2-M18*1.5
31 CG823-087011 | FftHidtk#Ek (G3/8-M18*1.5H) Joint (G3/8-M18*1.5H)
32 CG823-087014 LSQ'PT'O3SF§$ 14 (G3/8 fik LSQ-PT-03SF Joint 14
33 CG823-087010 | Bt Hittk#zk (G1/2-M18*1.5H) Joint (G1/2-M18*1.5H)
34 CG823-087013 | LSQ-PT-04PF (G1/2 Heffedk) LSQ-PT-04PF (G1/2 Coupler)
35 CG823-087012 | LSQ-PT-04SF (G1/2 ff#fedizs) | LSQ-PT-04SF (G1/2 Coupler)
PERR . Inner Pipe on right work arm
- B R st
36 | CGB823-085029A A5 R - P et for bucket
2 s 4 Outer Pipe on right work arm
- R 2 st
37 CG823-085030A A 0 - A for bucket
38 CG823-085027 7N A M8*30 Inner Pipe, right work arm
39 CG823-085028 7N AL M8*30 Outside Pipe, right work arm
40 GB/T5787-1986 AR Bolt M8*30
41 | CG823-087020 10"18%;;2@(22%?%%’ A 1CI-18 Joint 20
42 CG823-087019 V700M-18 V700M-18
43 CG823-087023 T4 23 Pipe 23
44 CG823-081000A ZEFHIMET Lifting cylinder
45 CG823-082000A 380 {HiH L Tilt cylinder
46 CG823-087022 T 22 Pipe 22
47 CG823-085035A i Hose
48 | CG823-087001 B Ak The right Ag‘f(;‘; connector
49 | CG823-087003 B Ak The right A&%? connector
50 CG823-087002 AN ST Fission of the flange
51 CG823-087001 S Fission of the flange1
52 CG823-087016 Jlivgi=g Hose
53 CG823-087009 i Hose
54 CG823-087006 SIS 2 Fission of the flange2
55 i Hose
56 IR Double pump
57 CG823-087017 ok 3 Fission of the flange3
N e o Righ | Val i
B GERSD ght Control Valve(Spring
58 CG823-087007 e Hose
s Left Control Valve(Ball
fe 2 s CRERE AL Locking)
ik Motor
59 | CG823-087004 i Hose
60 CG823-087005 R Hose

209







No Part No ZFR Description Q’ty | Remark

61 CG823-086006B ekt The connector body 1

62 | CG823-086006A ik Motor 1

63 CG823-080003 ekt The connector body 1
% 8B (2-M18*1.5H, L=650, —

78 | CG823-086008B g, 22, MERAE) Hose 8B 1
4 10B (2-M18*1.5H, L=760,

79 | CG823-086010B g 2 2, MR Hose 10B 1
% 9B (2-M18*1.5H, L=720, —

80 | CG823-086009B S, 2 2 R Hose 9B 1
4 10B (2-M18*1.5H, L=760,

81 CG823-086010B it 2 2, MR Hose 10B 1
K% 14 (2-M18*1.5H, L=600, —

82 CG823-086014 B D2 RS Hose 14 2

6 CG823-080001A R R Rubber 2

70-89 P Clip 2

e 12A (2-M18*1.5H, L=350, 2

84 | CG823-086012A = R Hose 12A 1
e 13B (2-M18*1.5H, L=350, 2

85 | CG823-086013B = R Hose 13B 1
& 17 (2-M18*1.5H, L=650, —

86 | CG823-086017C B 22 B Hose 17 1
K% 9B (2-M18*1.5H, L=720, —

87 | CG823-086009B B 2 2 B Hose 9B 1
iE4 10B (2-M18*1.5H, L=760,

88 | CG823-086010B g 2 B IR ) Hose 10B 1
& 14 (2-M18*1.5H, L=600, —

89 CG823-086014 = B Hose 14 2

90 CG823-086015 kA8 The water tank 1

-31-




WEJR¥EE Hydraulic System diagram

el

I\ AEWAE 2. s 3. FUkERE L. SBE 5. B
6. EFimdr 7. #dEE 8. HEEk 9. mive 10, Hid
T

1.Hydraulic oil tank 2. Qil filter =~ 3. Gear Pump 4 Control Valve 5 Motor
6 Lifting cylinder 7 Bucket Cylinder 8 Coupler 9 Radiator 10 Return Oil Filter

-32-



	前言 Introduction
	1.  车架总成 Body Assy
	2.  履带底盘总成 Crawler assembly
	Whentightassembly
	4.  油箱 Oil Tank
	5. 举升臂总成 Lift Arm Assy
	6. 属具挂架和铲斗 Attachment Coupler and Bucket
	7. 动力系统 Power System
	8. 散热器总成 Radiator Assy
	9. 操作总成 Operation Assy
	10.Electric System
	11. 液压系统总成 Hydraulic system assy

